## northjersey.com

## **Public Notice**

Originally published at northjersey.com on 10/26/2022

Palisades Park Board of Education Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Palisades Park Board of Education is scheduled on Thursday, October 27, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Early Childhood Center, 270 First Street, Palisades Park, NJ. The Agenda is limited to the following items: 1.) Review/acceptance of the Report of the Secretary and Treasurer of School Moneys, month ending August 31, 2022. 2.) Award of public bids/contracts for HVAC projects at the Early Childhood Center, Lindbergh Elementary School, and the Palisades Park Jr/Sr High School. Formal Action will be taken. Diane Montemurro Board Secretary The Record-Oct 26, 2022 Fee: \$15.30 (34) 0005462379